Commander Miguel Garcia
Vice Commander Joe Maichle

Al5thdistrict.org
Vice Commander Randy Whisman www.facebook.com/al5thdistrictfl/

5t District Meeting at Post 250 (Sunday, February 11, 2024, at 2PM)

l. Call to Order, Commander
1. Opening Ceremonies, Commander/Chaplain/Sgt-at-Arms/Adjutant (Roll Call) Minutes
1. Introduction of Guests/ District Officers
Vice Commander Joe Maichle
Vice Commander Randy Whisman
Adjutant Deveron Reaves
Assistant Adjutant Sonny Kirkwood
Finance Officer Nancy Senter
Chaplain Brian Hancher
Historian-Toshiko Moultrie
Judge Advocate Troy Horsley
Sgt-at-Arms Walter Rasco & Tim Pratt
Service Officer Edgardo Silva

[AVA Americanism Presentation — Doug Hockenberry, Commander District 4
V. Introduction of Chairpersons -
A) AL Riders - Zane Koonce I) FHP Academy- Vacant
B) Americanism- Vacant J) Law & Order- Comrade Barry Litsky
C) Baseball — Comrade Mark Wolford K) Oratorical -Comrade Cindy Anderson
D) Boy Scout- Commander Joe Maichle L) POW / MIA — Comrade Denny Luke
E) Boys State- Comrade Michael Flannagan M) SAL District Commander- SAL Commander Walter Rasco
F) Blood Donor- Comrade Mark Wolford N) School Medals- Comrade Devron Reaves
G) Children & Youth- Commander Lena Heredia-Perez O) Social Media- Virna Luke
H) Disaster Preparedness- Comrade Shawn Beal P) Women’s Veteran- Ami Ritter
VI. Finance Report — Finance Officer Nancy Senter
VII. District Picnic / Hospitality Room - Vice Commander Randy Whisman
VIIl.  Membership — Vice Commander Joe Maichle
IX.. Commander's Report
X. Post Reports (Should be written & submitted to the Adjutant to include Membership percentage & Post Upcoming
Events)
XI. Business for the Good of the Legion
XILI. Closing Ceremony Commander / Chaplain/ Sgt at Arms

UPCOMING EVENTS

District 5 Training - March 16" Post 137

District Picnic — April 20™, Post 137






Commander Miguel Garcia
Vice Commander Joe Maichle
Vice Commander Randy Whisman

Al5thdistrict.org
www.facebook.com/al5thdistrictfl/

5th District Financial Report for January 2025

(presented at February 11, 2024 meeting)

Checking Account Balance as of January 1, 2024
Deposits
e Interest accrued

e 50/50 Proceeds & Sign-in Contributions
e |cemen Hockey check

Total Deposits
(Note: $50.00 is kept on hand to make change at meetings)

Withdrawals
None

Total Withdrawals

Checking account ending balance as of January 31, 2024,
Previous Saving Account Balance as of January 1, 2024
Interest earned

Savings account ending balance as of January 1, 2024
Previous CD balance

Interest earned - Nov 2023

CD Balance as of December 1, 2023,

Note: CD will mature as of 12/2024

For God & Country

Nancy Senter
Finance Officer

$ 10.085.04
$ .86
$ 67.00
$ 110.00
$ 177.86
$ 00.00
$ 00.00
$ 10,262.90
$ 3,208.39
27
$ 3,208.66
$ 575.32
— 156
$ 576.88



