

Commander Miguel Garcia Vice Commander Joe Maichle Vice Commander Randy Whisman





Al5thdistrict.org www.facebook.com/al5thdistrictfl/

## 5<sup>th</sup> District Meeting at Post 250 (Sunday, February 11, 2024, at 2PM)

- I. Call to Order, Commander
- II. Opening Ceremonies, Commander/Chaplain/Sgt-at-Arms/Adjutant (Roll Call) Minutes
- **III.** Introduction of Guests/ District Officers

Vice Commander Joe Maichle

Vice Commander Randy Whisman

Adjutant Deveron Reaves

Assistant Adjutant Sonny Kirkwood

Finance Officer Nancy Senter

Chaplain Brian Hancher

Historian-Toshiko Moultrie

Judge Advocate Troy Horsley

Sgt-at-Arms Walter Rasco & Tim Pratt

Service Officer Edgardo Silva

IV. Americanism Presentation – Doug Hockenberry, Commander District 4

.

## V. Introduction of Chairpersons -

- A) AL Riders Zane Koonce
- B) Americanism- Vacant
- C) Baseball Comrade Mark Wolford
- D) Boy Scout- Commander Joe Maichle
- E) Boys State- Comrade Michael Flannagan
- F) Blood Donor- Comrade Mark Wolford
- G) Children & Youth- Commander Lena Heredia-Perez
- H) Disaster Preparedness- Comrade Shawn Beal

- I) FHP Academy- Vacant
- J) Law & Order- Comrade Barry Litsky
- K) Oratorical -Comrade Cindy Anderson
- L) POW / MIA Comrade Denny Luke
- M) SAL District Commander- SAL Commander Walter Rasco
- N) School Medals- Comrade Devron Reaves
- O) Social Media- Virna Luke
- P) Women's Veteran- Ami Ritter
- VI. Finance Report Finance Officer Nancy Senter
- VII. District Picnic / Hospitality Room Vice Commander Randy Whisman
- VIII. Membership Vice Commander Joe Maichle
- IX.. Commander's Report
- X. Post Reports (Should be written & submitted to the Adjutant to include Membership percentage & Post Upcoming Events)
- XI. Business for the Good of the Legion
- XII. Closing Ceremony Commander / Chaplain/ Sgt at Arms

## **UPCOMING EVENTS**

District 5 Training - March 16th Post 137

District Picnic - April 20th, Post 137









Al5thdistrict.org www.facebook.com/al5thdistrictfl/

## 5th District Financial Report for January 2025 (presented at February 11, 2024 meeting)

Checking Account Balance as of January 1, 2024	<u>\$ 10,085.04</u>
Deposits	\$ .86 \$ 67.00 \$ 110.00
Total Deposits	\$ 177.86
(Note: \$50.00 is kept on hand to make change at meetings)	
Withdrawals None Total Withdrawals	<u>\$ 00.00</u> \$ 00.00
iotai withdrawais	φ 00.00
Checking account ending balance as of January 31, 2024,	\$ 10,262.90
Previous Saving Account Balance as of January 1, 2024	\$ 3,208.39
Interest earned	27
Savings account ending balance as of January 1, 2024	\$ 3,208.66
Previous CD balance Interest earned - Nov 2023 CD Balance as of December 1, 2023,	\$ 575.32 <u>1.56</u> \$ 576.88

Note: CD will mature as of 12/2024

For God & Country

Nancy Senter Finance Officer